Catalyst 9300-M Series Installation Guide
About this Guide
This guide provides instruction on how to install and configure your Catalyst 9300-M series switch in the Meraki-managed mode.
Product Overview
Models
Model number Description
C9300-24T Stackable Layer-3 24-port Gbe switch with hot-swappable 10G/40G modular uplinks, hot-swappable power supplies and hot-
swappable fans
C9300-24P Stackable Layer-3 24-port Gbe POE+ switch with hot-swappable 10G/40G modular uplinks, hot-swappable power supplies and
hot-swappable fans
C9300-24U Stackable Layer-3 24-port Gbe UPOE/802.3bt switch with hot-swappable 10G/40G modular uplinks, hot-swappable power
supplies and hot-swappable fans
C9300-24UX Stackable Layer-3 24-port mGbe UPOE/802.3bt switch with hot-swappable 10G/40G modular uplinks, hot-swappable power
supplies and hot-swappable fans
C9300-48T Stackable Layer-3 48-port Gbe switch with hot-swappable 10G/40G modular uplinks, hot-swappable power supplies and hot-
swappable fans
C9300-48P Stackable Layer-3 48-port Gbe POE+ switch with hot-swappable 10G/40G modular uplinks, hot-swappable power supplies and
hot-swappable fans
C9300-48U Stackable Layer-3 48-port Gbe UPOE/802.3bt switch with hot-swappable 10G/40G modular uplinks, hot-swappable power
supplies and hot-swappable fans
C9300-48UXM Stackable Layer-3 36-port 2.5Gbe and 12-port mGbe UPOE/802.3bt switch with hot-swappable 10G/40G modular uplinks, hot-
swappable power supplies and hot-swappable fans
C9300-48UN Stackable Layer-3 48-port 5Gbe UPOE/802.3bt switch with hot-swappable 10G/40G modular uplinks, hot-swappable power
1
supplies and hot-swappable fans
C9300-24S Stackable Layer-3 24-port 1Gbe SFP switch with hot-swappable 10G/40G/100G modular uplinks, hot-swappable power
supplies and hot-swappable fans
C9300-48S Stackable Layer-3 48-port 1Gbe SFP switch with hot-swappable 10G/40G/100G modular uplinks, hot-swappable power
supplies and hot-swappable fans
C9300X-12Y Stackable Layer-3 12-port 1/10 Gbe SFP switch with hot-swappable 10G/40G/100G modular uplinks, hot-swappable power
supplies and hot-swappable fans
C9300X-24Y Stackable Layer-3 24-port 1/10 Gbe SFP switch with hot-swappable 10G/40G/100G modular uplinks, hot-swappable power
supplies and hot-swappable fans
Technical Specifications
• Each model has 1 dedicated management interface
• Each model has two 120G stack ports